Beneficiary advocacy 22,660,392 -   861,332   (21,799,060)

Ho'okele Pono LLC 364,817 11,244   188,270 (165,303)

Hi'ilei Aloha LLC 5,927,162 4,029,092   -   (1,898,070)

Unallocated depreciation 2,154,799 -   -   (2,154,799)

Total governmental activities 51,491,281$   8,641,794$   1,049,602$   (41,799,885)$

General Revenues:
State allotments, net of lapsed appropriations 2,741,574$

Public land trust revenue 15,100,000

Unrestricted contributions 709,920

Interest and investment earnings 1,841,431

Nonimposed employee fringe benefits 204,692

Transfers 1,865,935

Total general revenues and transfers 22,463,552

Change in net position (19,336,333)

Net Position:
Beginning of year, as previously reported 642,260,381

Restatement due to change in accounting principle (20,118,603)

Beginning of year, as restated 622,141,778

Net Position at June 30, 2015 602,805,445$

Program Revenues

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

20

Office of Hawaiian Affairs,
State of Hawai'i
Governmental Funds - Balance Sheet
June 30, 2015

 General Fund  Public Land Trust  Federal Grants
 Ho'okele Pono

LLC
 Hi'ilei Aloha

LLC  Other  Total

ASSETS:

Petty cash -$   700$   -$   -$   800$   -$   1,500$

Cash:

Held in State Treasury 672,609 4,946,146 -   -   -   -   5,618,755

Held in bank -   8,967,834 5,451,630 98,084 2,289,245 710,081 17,516,874

Held by investment managers -   931,103 5,801,451 -   -   -   6,732,554

Restricted cash -   -   111,955 -   -   -   111,955

Accounts receivable -   8,000,890 199,840 195,141 362,575 7,664 8,766,110

Due from other fund -   -   156,000   -   -   -   156,000

Interest and dividends receivable -   1,125 54,810 -   -   -   55,935

Inventory, prepaid items and other assets -   349,515 -   591 153,466 -   503,572

Notes receivable:

Due within one year -   431,415 2,718,677   -   -   -   3,150,092

Due after one year -   836,357 8,541,673 -   -   -   9,378,030

Investments -   349,338,846 4,815,527 -   -   -   354,154,373

Total assets 672,609$   373,803,931$   27,851,563$   293,816$   2,806,086$   717,745$   406,145,750$

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

21

Office of Hawaiian Affairs,
State of Hawai'i

June 30, 2015

 General Fund  Public Land Trust  Federal Grants
 Ho'okele Pono

LLC
 Hi`ilei Aloha

LLC Other  Total
LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 267,106$   5,902,184$   56,715$   23,095$   492,322$   171$   6,741,593$
Due to State of Hawaii -   594,536 300,000 -   -   -   894,536
Due to other fund -   156,000   -   143,000 -   -   299,000

Total liabilities 267,106 6,652,720 356,715 166,095 492,322 171 7,935,129

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

FUND BALANCES:
Fund balances:

Nonspendable -
Inventory, prepaid items & security deposits -   349,515 -   591   153,466   -   503,572

Restricted for:
Beneficiary advocacy -   -   95,961 -   -   -   95,961
Native Hawaiian loan programs -   -   18,971,755   -   -   -   18,971,755
Long-term portion of notes receivable -   -   8,541,672   -   -   -   8,541,672

Committed to -
DHHL-issued revenue bonds -   39,341,323   -   -   -   -   39,341,323

Assigned to:
Support services 256,307 5,706,721 -   -   -   -   5,963,028
Beneficiary advocacy 168,152 7,550,433 -   -   -   717,574 8,436,159
Ho'okele Pono LLC -   -   -   127,130 -   -   127,130
Hi`ilei Aloha LLC -   -   -   -   2,160,298   -   2,160,298
Long-term portion of notes receivable -   836,357   -   -   -   -   836,357
Public Land Trust -   313,366,862   -   -   -   -   313,366,862

Unassigned (18,956) -   (114,540)   -   -   -   (133,496)

Total fund balances 405,503   367,151,211   27,494,848   127,721   2,313,764   717,574   398,210,621

Total liabilities and fund balances 672,609$   373,803,931$   27,851,563$   293,816$   2,806,086$   717,745$   406,145,750$

Governmental Funds - Balance Sheet (continued)

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.

22

Office of Hawaiian Affairs,
State of Hawai'i

June 30, 2015

Total Fund Balances - Governmental Funds 398,210,621$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement
of Net Position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental funds are not financial
resources, and therefore, are not reported in the funds. 254,927,397

Other assets used in governmental activities are not current
financial resources and therefore are not reported in the funds 704,849

Long-term liabilities are not due and payable in the